https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn 

On December 18, 2025, from 15:00 hrs. 

5. Date and venue of the Pre-Bid Meeting 
(offline) 

On December 24, 2025, at 15:00 Hrs. Venue: - 
Estate Dept. Reserve Bank of India, South 

Gandhi Maidan, Patna 

6. Estimated cost of the work: ₹ 47,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Seven lakh only). 

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

₹94,000/- only in the form of Demand Draft / 
Bank Guarantee or through NEFT as per para 
3.11.1 of the tender to be submitted in person at 
Estate Department, South Gandh Maidan Patna. 

The account details for NEFT transactions